## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Food of Cluster 1 during the conduct of 2024 Palarong Pampaaralan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

RG CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2024-419584

| QTY. | UNIT OF | ITEM & DESCRIPTION         | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|------|---------|----------------------------|------------|-------------|
|      | IOOOL   | Sports Development         |            |             |
|      |         | Citymeet                   |            |             |
|      |         | Cluster 1                  |            |             |
|      |         | LOT 2. FOOD                |            |             |
| 5    | cavan   | Rice (C160)                | 2,995.00   | 14975.0     |
| 40   | kg      | Pork (Sinigang cut)        | 335.00     | 13400.      |
| 25   | kg      | Ground Pork                | 311.00     | 7775.       |
| 45   | kg      | Chicken                    | 239.00     | 10755.      |
| 13   | kg      | Chicken legs               | 251.00     | 3263.       |
| 13   | kg      | Chicken Wings              | 251.00     | 3263.       |
| 8    | pack    | Hotdog (2.5kg/pack)        | 538.00     | 4304.       |
| 17   | tray    | Egg (small)                | 251.00     | 4267        |
| 23   | pack    | Footlong                   | 83.00      | 1909        |
| 50   | kg      | Banana (Bangalan)          | 79.00      | 3950        |
| 13   | pack    | Assorted candy             | 99.00      | 1287        |
| 1500 | pc      | Bread                      | 5.80       | 8700        |
| 10   | pack    | Powdered Juice             | 498.00     | 4980        |
| 11   | tali    | Kangkong                   | 22.00      | 242         |
| 4    | kg      | Tomatoes                   | 70.00      | 280         |
| 2    | kg      | Radish                     | 95.00      | 190         |
| 1    | bundle  | String beans               | 142.00     | 142         |
| 1    | kg      | Siling haba                | 95.00      | 95          |
| 4    | kg      | Eggplant                   | 70.00      |             |
| 3    | kg      | Okra                       | 70.00      | 210         |
| 40   | kg      | Mixed veggies for Pinakbet | 71.50      | 2860        |
|      |         |                            | subtotal   | 87,127      |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this\_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**  DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

**BAC Member** 

Legal Officer

BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Aty Enginee Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

NICANOR E. ALCANICES PSDS / SEF Focal Person

End User

Approved by: